

Evaluation Report for Category B, Subcategory 2.1 Application

Application Number:	2017-2567		
Application:	Changes to End Use Product Chemistry		
Product:	Kathon LX 1400 Microbicide		
Registration Number:	28370		
Active ingredients (a.i.):	5-Chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one isothiazolin-3-one	and	2-Methyl-4-
PMRA Document Number • 2808980			

PMRA Document Number : 2808980

Purpose of Application

The purpose of this application was to amend the formulation of Kathon LX 1400 Microbicide.

Chemistry Assessment

The chemistry requirements for the formulation change of Kathon LX 1400 Microbicide were evaluated under the TGAI; therefore, chemistry, health, environmental and value assessments were not required with this application.

Conclusion

The Pest Management Regulatory Agency approved the new formulation for Kathon LX 1400 Microbicide, based on the new formulation for the TGAI.

References

None

ISSN: 1911-8082

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, represented by the Minister of Public Works and Government Services Canada 2018

All rights reserved. No part of this information (publication or product) may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical photocopying, recording or otherwise, or stored in a retrieval system, without prior written permission of the Minister of Public Works and Government Services Canada, Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0S5.

